

**FUEL SYSTEM**

POS.	CODE	DESCRIPTION	Qty
01	936R.084	dearetion pipe	1
02	9376.195	injection pipe EPA version	1
02	944R.034	injection pipe	1
03	«-----»	terminal connector	0
04	323R.003	nut	2
04a	3240.021	nut M 8	4
05	771R.097	washer	2
05a	4670.058	copper gasket diam. 8,2X12X1,5	2
06	858R.094	brace	2
06a	1901.029	union bolt M 8	1
07	6780.084	stud M 8 X 40 (52)	2
07a	898R.021	tank cap	1
08	9374.036	fuel hose mm 360	1
08	9375.867	pipe mm 500	1
09	9375.896	pipe	1
09a	656R.017	injection pump STANADYNE 2K 70	1
09a	656R.019	injection pump BOSCH	1
09a	656R.021	injection pump STANADYNE 2K 60	1
09a	6590.468	injection pump STANADYNE 2K 60 - EPA version	1
10	754R.035	washer	2
10	754R.051	washer	2
11	6615.132	injector	2
11a	4670.001	copper gasket diam. 6,2 X 10 X 1	4
12	1901.171	deaeration plug	2
13	7555.029	washer diam. 8	8
13a	8400.048	taper pin	1
13b	771R.011	washer	2
14	379R.014	felt gasket	2
15	1770.056	bolt M 8 X 1,25 X 18	4
15a	4670.061	copper gasket diam.14	2
16	877R.089	fuel tank bracket	1
16a	1901.032	union bolt M 14	1
17	8103.326	fuel tank with fuel filter seat	1
17	824R.078	fuel tank without fuel filter seat	1
18	2175.200	fuel filter element	1
26	1770.006	bolt M 8 X 1,25 X 25	1
27	1760.083	bolt M 6 X 1 X 55	1
28	7626.051	washer	1
29	7625.008	washer diam. 6,4	2
30	323R.007	nut	2
31	3730.155	fuel filter	1
32	2175.197	filter Element	1
33	450R.075	gasket	2
33	451R.069	gasket	3
33	4580.170	gasket 0,80	1
34	704R.005	feed pump rod	1
35	6780.008	stud M 8 X 20 (32)	2
36	1901.030	union bolt M 10	2
37	4670.059	copper gasket	4
38	6585.031	fuel feeding pump	1
39	9374.022	fuel hose(mm 580)	1
39	9375.867	pipe mm 500	1
40	676R.070	stud	4

Group: 12LD 477-2
Engine: 12LD 477-2 Drawing: D

FUEL SYSTEM

POS.	CODE	DESCRIPTION	Qty
40a	1770.156	bolt M 8 X 1,25 X 25	4
41	4580.002	gasket 0,10	4
41	4580.009	gasket 0,50	1
41	4580.193	gasket 0,30	2
42	4670.060	copper gasket diam.12	2
43	1901.012	union bolt	1
44	1570.056	union bolt	1
45	3240.164	nut M 8	2
45a	323R.003	nut	4
46	7555.029	washer diam. 8	2
47	7270.104	banjo union diam.10	1
50	837R.030	shim	2
50	837R.035	shim	2
51	540R.079	spring	2
52	644R.037	nozzle	2
52	6615.128	nozzle EPA version	2
53	7265.008	union	2
54	1200.279	O ring	3
55	7470.003	filler	2
56	8335.029	washer seal	2
57	540R.045	spring	2
58	4760.015	valve gasket	2
59	956R.051	delivery valve NEW DIESEL	2
59	9672.012	delivery valve BOSCH	2
60	660R.013	pumping element BOSCH_K70	2
60	660R.017	pumping element Stanadyne_K70	2
60	660R.020	pumping element NEW DIESEL _K60	2
61	«-----»	tappet - see pos. D 9a	0
122	7625.316	washer	2
123	613R.012	safety plate	1
124	771R.011	washer	1
125	323R.003	nut	1

12LD 477-2
D

